



SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION GOVT. OF SINDH

PLOT NO.21, BLOCK-7/8, OVERSEASE HOUSING, AMEER KHUSRO ROAD KARACHI, PAKISTAN. Phone: (92-21) 34169141-5, FAX #: (92-21) 99251652

INVITATION FOR BID OF HIRING OF CONTRACTOR FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Bid Reference No.:SEF/NP/15-16/63

The Procuring Agency, **SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION KARACHI**, invites sealed bids from interested firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate category (not required for works costing Rs 2.5 million or less) and/or duly prequalified (if pre-qualification is done for specific scheme/project) with the Procuring Agency for the Works, Professional Development Centers in SEF required regional/field office at SUKKUR, SEHWAN, MIRPURKHAS which will be completed in 06 (Six Months).

Bidding documents containing terms and conditions with a prescribed Performa can be obtained from Procurement Department, Sindh Education Foundation Karachi, against pay order of Rs.500/- (non-refundable) in favor of "SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION" and in case of download bidding documents from SPPRA or SEF website, at the time of submitting of bid, the pay order of tender fee Rs.500/-(non-refundable) must be enclosed along with the bid in favor of "SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION".

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security 3% of bid price in the form of pay order / demand draft / bank guarantee and in the favor of Sindh Education Foundation Govt. of Sindh No tender will be accepted without Bid Security & such tender(s) will be rejected at the spot.

Availability of Tender Documents from 27th June 2016 and the bid will be submitted at House No. 21-A, Block 7/8, Overseas Cooperative Society, Ameer Khusro Road, Karachi and must be delivered to at or before 3:00 p.m, on 19th July 2016. Bids will be opened at 3:30 p.m. on the same day in the presence of bidders (In case of any holiday/law-an-order situation/mishaps the Bid opening date will be on next working day on the above timing), at the same address Head Office of the Sindh Education Foundation, Karachi.

The Procuring Agency may reject any bid subject to relevant provision of SPP rules 2010 amended 2013 and may cancelled the bidding process at any time prior of acceptance of bid or proposal as per rule 25 (i) said rules.